

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## On Baldwin Street 2019 Benefit Concert Hosted By Taxman Brewing, Co. and Johnson's BBQ Shack

Enjoy Music By The Woomblies Rock Orchestra and Heartstone Crossing Band June 8th In Bargersville

(INDIANAPOLIS, IN—May 9, 2019)— On Saturday, June 8<sup>th</sup>, 2019 from Noon - 5PM Taxman Brewing, Co., Johnson's BBQ Shack, the Band Sponsor - IndyVet Emergency & Specialty Hospital, the Woomblies Rock Orchestra, Heartstone Crossing Band and Beacon of Hope Crisis Center will be KICKING OFF SUMMER. Great Local Food | Award-Winning Craft Beer | TWO Amazing Bands! Yes, there will be *Dancing in the Street*.

Enjoy the music of Woomblies Rock Orchestra & HeartStone Crossing Band. Bring your lawn chairs, no coolers allowed please. Come and enjoy a food fare from Johnson's BBQ Shack, cool brew from Tax Man Brewing, Co. and have a chance at an incredible raffle prize that you will not want to miss possibly winning!

Proceeds from On Baldwin Street will support Beacon of Hope Crisis Center a 501(c)(3) organization serving victims of domestic violence and sexual assault. This is their 2nd Annual Purple Sneakers Young Adult Program Event. This fun-filled afternoon will benefit victims of domestic violence and sexual assault. Year-round Beacon of Hope advocates are helping young adults ages 13 – 26 stay safe through advocacy, education, prevention, intervention and by defining healthy relationships and what to do about unhealthy ones.

A not-to-be-missed event On Baldwin Street, in Bargersville. Rain date is June 9<sup>th</sup>, same time. Get your tickets! Be a sponsor! Tickets are on sale now. Hurry and Save. Advance purchase tickets are \$5 less per ticket than if you purchase on event day! Right now, tickets are \$20 (18 and over), \$10 (ages 13-17) and those 12 and under get in free. Sponsorship packages for business exposure range from \$2,500 - \$7,500.

Learn more, and purchase at: beaconofhopeindy.org/on-baldwin-street

## About Beacon of Hope Crisis Center 501(c)3

Beacon of Hope Crisis Center is a Christ-centered organization empowering victims of domestic violence and sexual assault to become self-sufficient by providing safety, support and education. Since 2009 Beacon of Hope has been serving the community. Through its Crisis Intervention, Victim Advocacy, Counseling, Purple

Sneakers Young Adult, Criminal Justice, Economic Sustainability and Foster Pet Programs the agency has offered free services to victims of domestic violence and sexual assault assisting them with overcoming barriers that hold them in abusive situations. Beacon of Hope is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization located on the south-side of Indianapolis, Indiana and serves thousands of clients through-out Central Indiana. More information about Beacon of Hope can be found at beaconofhopeindy.org.

BOHCC Blog: <u>beaconofhopeindy.org/blog</u>

Twitter: <a>@bohindyorg</a>

Facebook: <u>@Beaconofhopeindy</u> Instagram: <u>@beacon.of.hope.indy</u>

#onbaldwinstreet

###

May 9, 2019

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CONTACT: Sandra K. Ziebold, CEO / Executive Director Beacon of Hope Crisis Center 6920 S. East Street, Suite B Indianapolis, IN 46227

Office: 317 731 6131 Cell: 317 225 1594

info@beaconofhopeindy.org

